

Freedom of Information Act request

Your request for information using the FOI Act 2000 legislation has been safely received in this office.

On 9 November, in relation to a Heroin Assisted Treatment initiative, you specifically asked:

“1. Has the initiative been rolled out? If so, when did implementation begin?

2a. Were there significant hurdles that had to be overcome in order for the treatment plan to be rolled out?

2b. Have CCGs/NHS trusts within the West Midlands refused to be part of such a scheme? If so which CCGs/Trusts?

3. Will data from the scheme be released in the future? If so, where will this data be published”?

In response to your questions I can advise the following:

1. The initiative is not currently in action.

2a. See response to question 1.

2b. This information is not held by this office.

3. See response question 1.

Yours sincerely

Jonathan Jardine

Chief Executive